TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TenCate Geosynthetics Netherlands B.V.		06/25/2007	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nicolon Corporation
Street Address:	365 S. Holland Drive
City:	Pendergrass
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30567-4625
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1422859	NICOLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster, Christine P. James

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32513.027976
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James
Signature:	/cpj/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0731

Date:	06/25/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made, effective this _____25 th. day of June, 2007, between TENCATE GEOSYNTHETICS NETHERLANDS B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands with its principal place of business at Sluiskade Noordzijde 14, Almelo 7602 HR, Netherlands ("Assignor") and NICOLON CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia with its principal place of business at 365 S. Holland Drive, Pendergrass, Georgia 30567-4625 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the NICOLON trademark ("Trademark") and is owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,422,859 for the Trademark ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title, and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the good will associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

> TENCATE GEOSYNTHETICS NETHERLANDS B.V.

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 06/25/2007